
Western Oregon (15-12, 1-1 GNAC) -vs- Central Washington (7-17, 1-1 GNAC)
3/20/2026 at Ellensburg, WA (Frederick Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gilbert, Ellie (1-4)
Loss: Kennedy Abbas (4-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kaitlyn Nelson First: Josh Francis Third Base: Brian Hall 
Start: 2:50   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 144   Weather: 62F Some clouds and wind

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Western Oregon 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 6 9 0
Central Washington 0 3 2 0 3 0 X 8 14 1

Western Oregon 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Victoria Zimmerman lf 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
Madelynne Hommel cf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Lauren Mauer ss 4 0 0 1 0 0 1
Reghann Fairbairn 1b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Morgan Voll pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sydney Conklin 3b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Haley Ching pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brooklyn Schneidt 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Braeli Martin rf/p 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Gracie Nelson dp 1 1 0 0 1 1 2
Hope Bodak c 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
Penny-Lew Barnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haley Homan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kennedy Abbas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 6 4 1 6

2B: Reghann Fairbairn (1)
CS: Lauren Mauer (1)

Central Washington 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holdren, Jadyn 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Cable, McKayla c 4 1 4 4 0 0 0
Baker, Brooke p/2b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Brusseau, Kayla ss 4 0 3 1 0 0 2
Thomas, Kasi 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Flores, Mia dp 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Turpen, Lizzy lf 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
Eder, Joelie rf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Vargas, Izzy cf 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Reitz-Eaton, Jessica 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Flohr, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gilbert, Ellie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 14 8 3 4 9

2B: Cable, McKayla (1); Thomas, Kasi (1); Flores, Mia (1); Eder,
Joelie (1)
E: Holdren, Jadyn (1)

Western Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Penny-Lew Barnett 3.0 8 5 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 17 19 3 3 79
Braeli Martin 1.1 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 1 30
Kennedy Abbas (L, 4-2) 1.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 3 2 19
Totals 14 8 8 3 4 0 0 0 0 32 35 8 6 128

Central Washington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Baker, Brooke 1.1 2 5 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 2 36
Flohr, Alex 2.2 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 5 40
Gilbert, Ellie (W, 1-4) 3.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 5 4 46
Totals 9 6 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 30 34 8 11 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Western Oregon - Top of 1st WOU CWU
V. Zimmerman popped up to 3b (1-1). 0 0
M. Hommel grounded out to p (2-2). 0 0
L. Mauer popped up to 2b (0-1). 0 0

Central Washington - Bottom of 1st WOU CWU
Holdren struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
Cable singled up the middle (1-0). 0 0
Baker struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
Brusseau singled to right field (2-2); Cable advanced to second. 0 0
Thomas grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0

Western Oregon - Top of 2nd WOU CWU
R. Fairbairn walked (3-2). 0 0
S. Conklin singled to pitcher (0-1); R. Fairbairn advanced to second. 0 0
B. Schneidt grounded out to p (1-1); S. Conklin advanced to second; R. Fairbairn advanced to third. 0 0
B. Martin singled to right field, RBI (1-2); S. Conklin advanced to third; R. Fairbairn scored. 1 0
G. Nelson walked (3-1); B. Martin advanced to second. 1 0
H. Bodak reached on an error by 3b, RBI (0-0); G. Nelson advanced to second; B. Martin advanced to third;
S. Conklin scored. 2 0
V. Zimmerman walked, RBI (3-1); H. Bodak advanced to second; G. Nelson advanced to third; B. Martin
scored. 3 0
Baker to 2b. 3 0
Flohr to p for Reitz-Eaton. 3 0
M. Hommel singled to left field, RBI (0-0); V. Zimmerman advanced to second; H. Bodak advanced to third;
G. Nelson scored. 4 0
L. Mauer reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1); M. Hommel out at second ss to 2b; V. Zimmerman
advanced to third; H. Bodak scored, unearned. 5 0
L. Mauer out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0

Central Washington - Bottom of 2nd WOU CWU
Flores singled up the middle (0-0). 5 0
Turpen singled to third base (1-2); Flores advanced to second. 5 0
Eder doubled to left center, RBI (3-2); Turpen advanced to third; Flores scored. 5 1
Vargas walked (3-1). 5 1
Holdren popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 1
Cable singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-2); Vargas advanced to second; Eder scored; Turpen scored. 5 3
Baker struck out looking (3-2). 5 3
Brusseau grounded out to 3b (2-1). 5 3

Western Oregon - Top of 3rd WOU CWU
R. Fairbairn grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2). 5 3
S. Conklin singled to left field (1-1). 5 3
B. Schneidt singled up the middle (0-0); S. Conklin advanced to second. 5 3
B. Martin grounded out to p (2-2); B. Schneidt advanced to second; S. Conklin advanced to third. 5 3
G. Nelson struck out swinging (2-2). 5 3

Central Washington - Bottom of 3rd WOU CWU
Thomas doubled to right field (0-1). 5 3
Flores doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Thomas scored. 5 4
Turpen flied out to lf (0-0); Flores advanced to third. 5 4
Eder grounded out to ss, RBI (2-1); Flores scored. 5 5
Vargas walked (3-2). 5 5
Holdren flied out to lf (3-2). 5 5



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Western Oregon - Top of 4th WOU CWU
H. Bodak flied out to rf (2-2). 5 5
V. Zimmerman grounded out to 2b (1-1). 5 5
M. Hommel singled to right field (2-2). 5 5
L. Mauer grounded out to 3b (2-1). 5 5

Central Washington - Bottom of 4th WOU CWU
B. Martin to p. 5 5
H. Homan to rf for P. Barnett. 5 5
Cable singled up the middle (2-1). 5 5
Baker singled to right field (2-1); Cable advanced to second. 5 5
Brusseau singled up the middle (0-0); Baker advanced to second; Cable advanced to third. 5 5
Thomas fouled out to c (0-0). 5 5
Flores fouled out to rf (1-0). 5 5
Turpen struck out swinging (2-2). 5 5

Western Oregon - Top of 5th WOU CWU
Gilbert to p for Flohr. 5 5
R. Fairbairn doubled to right center (3-2). 5 5
M. Voll pinch ran for R. Fairbairn. 5 5
S. Conklin walked (3-0). 5 5
H. Ching pinch ran for S. Conklin. 5 5
B. Schneidt popped up to 2b (1-2). 5 5
B. Martin singled up the middle, RBI (1-1); H. Ching advanced to second; M. Voll scored. 6 5
H. Homan to rf for G. Nelson. 6 5
/  for H. Homan. 6 5
H. Homan grounded out to 3b (0-0); B. Martin advanced to second; H. Ching advanced to third. 6 5
H. Bodak flied out to rf (2-1). 6 5

Central Washington - Bottom of 5th WOU CWU
R. Fairbairn to 1b for M. Voll. 6 5
S. Conklin to 3b for H. Ching. 6 5
Eder grounded out to p (2-2). 6 5
Vargas walked (3-2). 6 5
B. Martin to dp. 6 5
K. Abbas to p. 6 5
Holdren singled to pitcher (1-2); Vargas advanced to second. 6 5
Cable doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2); Holdren scored; Vargas scored. 6 7
Baker flied out to cf (1-1). 6 7
Brusseau singled to right field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Cable scored. 6 8
Thomas grounded out to ss (1-0). 6 8

Western Oregon - Top of 6th WOU CWU
V. Zimmerman grounded out to 3b (2-2). 6 8
M. Hommel grounded out to p (1-0). 6 8
L. Mauer lined out to 1b (0-2). 6 8

Central Washington - Bottom of 6th WOU CWU
Flores flied out to cf (0-0). 6 8
Turpen grounded out to ss (0-0). 6 8
Eder flied out to rf (2-0). 6 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Oregon - Top of 7th WOU CWU
R. Fairbairn singled up the middle (0-1). 6 8
S. Conklin reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); R. Fairbairn out at second 3b to 2b. 6 8
B. Schneidt flied out to cf (0-0). 6 8
B. Martin flied out to cf (2-2). 6 8

Central Washington - Bottom of 7th WOU CWU


